
Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2014

Approp Actual

FY 2015

Approp Estimate

FY 2016

Request Gov Rec

By Function

Administration and Support 7,612,300 7,475,500 7,814,800 7,814,800 7,880,000 7,925,500

Air Quality 6,836,400 6,149,200 7,047,100 7,047,100 7,172,900 7,242,900

Water Quality 18,165,000 16,751,200 18,481,000 18,481,000 18,936,200 19,039,000

CDA Basin Commission 505,600 158,100 510,400 510,400 511,400 512,500

Waste Mgmt. & Remediation 31,265,900 20,546,100 30,384,300 30,884,300 27,755,300 27,827,200

INL Oversight 2,045,300 1,480,500 2,069,300 2,069,300 2,080,700 2,090,600

Total 66,430,500 52,560,600 66,306,900 66,806,900 64,336,500 64,637,700

By Fund Source

General 14,839,100 14,839,100 15,636,200 15,636,200 16,319,900 16,468,900

Dedicated 8,187,400 4,200,400 8,066,400 8,066,400 6,903,000 6,944,100

Federal 40,206,200 30,552,500 39,349,200 39,349,200 37,339,400 37,430,800

Other 3,197,800 2,968,600 3,255,100 3,755,100 3,774,200 3,793,900

Total 66,430,500 52,560,600 66,306,900 66,806,900 64,336,500 64,637,700

By Object

Capital Outlay 264,200 430,100 457,100 457,100 383,700 383,700

Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 0 0

Operating Expenditures 34,006,200 22,475,000 30,007,100 30,362,100 27,382,400 27,382,400

Personnel Costs 27,355,100 25,391,100 28,724,200 28,869,200 29,378,200 29,713,100

Trustee/Benefit Payments 4,805,000 4,264,400 7,118,500 7,118,500 7,192,200 7,158,500

Total 66,430,500 52,560,600 66,306,900 66,806,900 64,336,500 64,637,700

FTP Positions
360.00 360.00 358.00 358.00 361.00 368.00
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Environmental Quality, Dept. of

Decision Unit Summary

FTP           General             Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

FTP           General             TotalDecision Unit

15,636,200358.00 66,306,9003.00 FY 2015 Original Appropriation 358.00 15,636,200 66,306,900

00.00 500,0004.30 Supplemental 0.00 0 500,000

66,806,900358.005.00 FY 2015 Total Appropriation 15,636,200 15,636,200358.00 66,806,900

66,806,900358.007.00 FY 2015 Estimated Expenditures 15,636,200 15,636,200358.00 66,806,900

(378,300)0.00 (778,300)8.40 Removal of One-Time Expenditures 0.00 (378,300) (778,300)

00.00 (3,200,000)8.50 Base Reduction 0.00 0 (3,200,000)

62,828,600358.009.00 FY 2016 Base 15,257,900 15,257,900358.00 62,828,600

183,9000.00 343,50010.10 Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 126,200 235,700

311,4000.00 491,90010.30 Repair, Replacement Items/Alteration 0.00 311,400 491,900

16,0000.00 6,40010.40 Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 16,000 6,400

129,5000.00 244,90010.60 Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 370,800 688,500

63,915,300358.0011.00 FY 2016 Total Maintenance 15,898,700 16,082,300358.00 64,251,100

Administration and Support

0 02.000.00 0 0Convert Group Positions to Permanent12.01

Air Quality

85,200 85,2000.000.00 85,200 85,200Air Quality Program12.03

Water Quality

0 01.750.00 0 0Convert Group Positions to Permanent12.01

262,300 261,4003.003.00 262,300 261,400Idaho Pollutant Discharge Elimination 
System

12.02

73,700 40,0000.000.00 73,700 40,000Pend Oreille Basin Commission12.04

CDA Basin Commission

0 01.000.00 0 0Convert Group Positions to Permanent12.01

Waste Mgmt. & Remediation

0 02.250.00 0 0Convert Group Positions to Permanent12.01

64,336,500361.0013.00 FY 2016 Gov's Recommendation 16,319,900 16,468,900368.00 64,637,700

3.00Amount Change From Original Appropriation

Percent Change From Original Appropriation

10.00 832,700683,700 (1,669,200)(1,970,400)

0.84% 2.79% 5.33%4.37% (2.97%) (2.52%)
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